VILLAGE OF CLEVELAND, WISCONSIN
LAND DIVISION AND ZONING FEES

Last Revised August 1, 2020

Zoning Letter
Petition for Rezoning
Conditional Use Permits
Board of Appeals Applications
Concept Plan
Annexation Petition
Initial Site Plan Application
Any modification filed more than 24 months after initial site plan approval
Major modification filed within 24 months of initial site plan approval
Minor modification filed within 24 months of initial site plan approval
Accessory Structure Modification or Waiver Application
Certified Survey Map - Initial Filing
Refiling fee
Preliminary Plat - Initial Filing
Reapplication fee
Final Plat - Initial Filing
Reapplication fee
Assessor’s Plat
Cemetery Plat

Planned Unit Development

Street Vacation (to privatize a public way)
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35.00
300.00
300.00
300.00

Free
300.00
200.00
200.00
100.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

5.00
300.00

25.00
100.00

10.00

Free

50.00
300.00

25.00

+ publication costs
+ publication costs

+ publication costs

+ publication costs

+ publication costs

+ publication costs

+ publication costs

fee schedule 2023-10-17



