## VILLAGE OF CLEVELAND, WISCONSIN LAND DIVISION AND ZONING FEES

Last Revised August 1, 2020

Zoning Letter	\$ 35.00	
Petition for Rezoning	\$ 300.00	+ publication costs
Conditional Use Permits	\$ 300.00	+ publication costs
Board of Appeals Applications	\$ 300.00	+ publication costs
Concept Plan	Free	
Annexation Petition	\$ 300.00	
Initial Site Plan Application	\$ 200.00	
Any modification filed more than 24 months after initial site plan approval	\$ 200.00	
Major modification filed within 24 months of initial site plan approval	\$ 100.00	
Minor modification filed within 24 months of initial site plan approval	\$ 50.00	
Accessory Structure Modification or Waiver Application	\$ 50.00	
Certified Survey Map - Initial Filing	\$ 50.00	
Refiling fee	\$ 5.00	
Preliminary Plat - Initial Filing	\$ 300.00	+ publication costs
Reapplication fee	\$ 25.00	+ publication costs
Final Plat - Initial Filing	\$ 100.00	
Reapplication fee	\$ 10.00	
Assessor's Plat	Free	
Cemetery Plat	\$ 50.00	
Planned Unit Development	\$ 300.00	+ publication costs
Street Vacation (to privatize a public way)	\$ 25.00	+ publication costs